
5,6 • 10 24 J
per Year

Incoming 
Solar radiation

= 100% 4,3%

17,6%

20,6%

31%
17,4%

0,2%
0,1% 8,8%

Tides
= 0,002%

(of solar
radiation)

Photo-
synthesis

Fluvial Water = 0,003%
(of Solar radiation)

Geothermal Energy = 0,02%  
(of Solar radiation)

Wind, 
Ocean 
current

Reflection by Atmosphere

Absorbtion and Heat transfer 
by Atmosphere

Reflection by Surface

Heat transfer

Convection
Evaporation

!
Mechanical

Energy Conversion by
Humans = 0,005% 

(of Solar Radiation)

The Energy emitted in one Hour by the Sun
is adequate to cover the Energy needs
of the entire World population for one Year.

            

› Data-Source: www.physik.uni-muenchen.de, Staatsministerium für Wirtschaft; Wikipedia    ›  First released: January 2010 
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Earth‘s Energy Balance


